II 2G IIB T4
ZIP 52 FINISHING
ZIP 52 PF
Diaphragms pump
ZIP52 ALU SP
ZIP 52 INOX SP
ZIP 52 ACETAL SP
ZIP 52 PERFECT FLOW SP

7.5.1 Overall dimensions cod.  T760.00SR 43
8 SPARE PARTS 44
8.1 How to order spare parts 44
8.2 Overview modules 46
8.3 Exploded view 47
8.3.1 Pump cod. 2301832, 2301836, 2301837 47
8.3.2 Pump cod. 2301838 50
8.3.3 Pump ZIP 52 53
8.3.4 Air motor pump ZIP52  55
8.3.5 Fine fl ow controller  T0180.00A, T0180.00AI 57
8.3.6 Material fi lter 1/2 aluminium cod. T4005.00ALS (for 2301838) 59
8.3.7 Suction pipe + re-cycle pipe cod.  T406.00, T406.00A 61
9 EUROPEAN SERVICE NETWORK 65
5
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
1.2 WARNINGS, NOTES AND SYMBOLS IN THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1 ABOUT THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1.1 LANGUAGES
 ZZB012GER ZZB012ENG
 ZZB012FRE --
 ZZB012ITA --
 -- --
 -- --
6
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
2 GENERAL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
2.1 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE OPERATOR
2.1.1 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
2.1.2 PERSONNEL QUALIFICATIONS
2.1.3 A SAFE WORK ENVIRONMENT
2.2 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR STAFF
Ensure that the floor of the working area is anti-static in accordance with EN 50053 Part 1
§7-2.
Ensure that all persons within the working area wear anti-static shoes, e.g. shoes with
leather soles.
Ensure that during spraying, persons wear anti-static gloves so that they are earthed via
the handle of the spray gun.
Customer to provide paint mist extraction systems conforming to local regulations.
Ensure that the following components of a safe working environment are available:
–  Material/air hoses adapted to the working pressure
–  Personal safety equipment (breathing and skin protection)
Ensure that there are no ignition sources such as naked flame, glowing wires or hot
surfaces in the vicinity. Do not smoke.
7
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
2.2.1 SAFE HANDLING OF WAGNER SPRAY UNITS
2.2.2 EARTH THE UNIT
2.2.3 MATERIAL HOSES
The spray jet is under pressure and can cause dangerous injuries.
Avoid injection of paint or cleaning agents:

EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
8 SPARE PARTS
8.1 HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS
45
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
46
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
2301832,  2301836, 2301837 2301838
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
8.2 OVERVIEW MODULES
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF 2301832 2301836 2301837 2301838
Pos Description No. Qty No. Qty No. Qty No. Qty
1 Pump ZIP52 (see the
exploded view 8.3.3)
Aluminium 1 Inox 1 Plastic 1 Alluminium 1
2 Fine Flow Controller
(see the exploded view
8.3.1, 8.3.5)
T0180.00A 1 T0180.00AI 1 T0180.00A
T0180.00AI
1 - -
3 Material tank fi lter (see
the exploded view
8.3.6)
- - - - - - T4005.00ALS 1
4 Suction pipe (see the
exploded view 8.3.7)
T406.00 1 T406.00 1 T406.00 1 T406.00 1
5 Leg See
Accessories
- See
Accessories
- See
Accessories
- E111.92B 2
- Pump equipped with protection panel - air pressure
reducers and manometers to adjust: pump motor
feeding air, fl uid reducer controlling air, atomising air ,
re-cycle pipe with lever valve support.
support trestle -
relevant gauges for
pump feeding air
and atomising air
- recycling pipe with
manual valve.
47
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
(2301832)
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
8.3 EXPLODED VIEW
8.3.1 PUMP COD. 2301832, 2301836, 2301837
a) Exploded view parts. 1,3, 36 in the following pages
48
ZIP52 FINISHING - PF .
OPERATING MANUAL
EDITION 01 /2010 PART NO. ZZB012ENG
Spare parts list  2301837 2301832 2301836
Pos Description Qty. Code Qty. Code Qty. Code
1 ZIP 52 pump 1 see explod.
view
1 see explod.
view
1 see explod.
view
2 Fine Flow controller 1 T0180.00AI 1 T0180.00AI 1 T0180.00AI
3 Pump support 1 E3105.92 1 E3105.92 1 E3105.92
4 Reducer support 1 E3106.92 1 E3106.92 1 E3106.92
5 Flexible pipe holder 1/2”x16
stainless steel